## 506590810 04/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6637592

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΛΤΛ				
		Name		Execution Date	
BATMACK LIMITED					
				11/08/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	ASTRA	ASTRAZENECA UK LTD.			
Street Address:	HORIZ	HORIZON PLACE			
Internal Address:	nal Address: 600 CAPABILITY GREEN				
City:	LUTON BEDFORDSHIRE				
State/Country:	untry: UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	LU1 3L	LU1 3LU			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3	}			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		62077006			
Application Number:		14935786			
Application Number:		16105221			
	ΔΤΑ	/-/->			
Fax Number:(816)Correspondence will be sent to the		(816)753-1536			
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it			
		816-753-1000			
•		uspt@polsinelli.com			
		DAM C. REHM/POLSINELLI PC			
		00 W. 48TH PLACE			
		SUITE 900			
Address Line 4:		KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI	64112		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		094597-595849	094597-595849		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HELEN MISWELL	HELEN MISWELL		
SIGNATURE:		/Helen Miswell for Ada	/Helen Miswell for Adam C. Rehm/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/02/2021	04/02/2021		
Total Attachments: 2		·			
source=Batmack to Astra source=Batmack to Astra					

ASZD-996-001

## ASSIGNMENT

BATMACK LIMITED, a corporation having an office and a place of business at 11 Battle Road, Newbury, RG14 6QU UK, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to AstraZeneca UK Ltd., a corporation having an office and a place of business at Horizon Place, 600 Capability Green, Luton Bedfordshire, LU1 3LU, UK, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to Provisional Patent Application No. 62/077,006, filed November 7, 2014, entitled SYSTEMS FOR ALLOWING ANNOTATION IN REAL TIME; and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent applications, including any continuations, continuations in part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent applications; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed therein in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, continuations in part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said patent applications to the said AstraZeneca UK Ltd. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection thereon throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed our name on the date indicated hereinafter.

8TH Nov 2015 Date BATMACK LIMITED By: CHRIS MCCORMACK Title: DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 055809 FRAME: 0102

**RECORDED: 04/02/2021**